
Competitor Location Points

Garry K. Brady Burnie (TAS) -

Gary Phair Bendigo (VIC) -

Gregory Carr Burnie (TAS) -

Ian Stenning Yagoona (NSW) 75

Janette Shepherd Frankston (VIC) -

Kevin Reid Burnie (TAS) -

Lorraine Shepherd Frankston (VIC) -

Peter Munger Hampton (VIC) 77

Phillip Heenan Bendigo (VIC) -

Robert Brian Smithies Burnie (TAS) 78

Thomas Honeyman Stawell (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Christopher Crose Creswick (VIC) -

Francis Clare Ulverstone (TAS) -

Fred Meyer Creswick (VIC) 72

Gary McPherson Parkes (NSW) -

Philip Blunt Killara (NSW) 75

Stephen J. Walter Willow Creek (SA) 79

Competitor (Instrument) Location Points

Peter Munger (Bb Cornet) Hampton (VIC) 83

Philip Blunt (Tenor Trombone) Killara (NSW) -

Robert Brian Smithies (Bb Cornet) Burnie (TAS) 81

Stephen J. Walter (Tenor Trombone) Willow Creek (SA) 82

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 17, Item 1: School Section Bb Cornet Solo (13 Yrs & Under)

Event 18, Item 2: School Section Any Instrument (Excl. Bb Cornet) (13 Yrs & Under)

Event 21, Item 3: School Section Champion of Champions (13 Yrs & Under)



Competitor Location Points

Brian Marsh Hampton (VIC) 83

Brian McGuinness Peakhurst (NSW) 84

Greg Williams Ballarat (VIC) -

James Walsh Ballarat (VIC) 81

Thomas Portelli Footscray West (VIC) -

Wayne Bowden Elwood (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Bernard Sinnott Ballarat (VIC) -

Bruce Walmsley Broken Hill (NSW) -

Christopher Magennis Footscray (VIC) 80

Clive Dorman Ballarat (VIC) -

David Botterill Hampton (VIC) -

Freda Sheers Hampton (VIC) -

Hector McDonald Leura (NSW) 88

John Eeles Kew North (VIC) 82

Kevin Hillier Stawell (VIC) -

Lance Munday Creswick (VIC) -

Lesley Beacham Creswick (VIC) -

Peta Sands Yagoona (NSW) -

Robert Clark Dandenong North (VIC) -

Robert Dixon Ballarat (VIC) -

Competitor (Instrument) Location Points

Brian Marsh (Bb Cornet) Hampton (VIC) 80

Brian McGuinness (Bb Cornet) Peakhurst (NSW) 84

Hector McDonald (Eb Tenor Horn) Leura (NSW) 89

John Eeles (Eb Tenor Horn) Kew North (VIC) 83

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 19, Item 4: School Section Bb Cornet Solo (14 Yrs & Under 17 Yrs)

Event 20, Item 5: School Section Any Inst. (Excl. Bb Cornet) (14 Yrs & Under 17 Yrs)

Event 22, Item 6: School Section Champion of Champions (14 Yrs & Under 17 Yrs)



Competitor Location Points

Allan Ellsworth Maryborough (VIC) 82

Ernest Webb Newport (VIC) -

Gary McPherson Parkes (NSW) -

James Gardiner Dandenong (VIC) 81

Les Williams Moorabbin (VIC) -

Norman Newey Wendouree (VIC) -

Perry Axford Malvern (VIC) -

R. Walsh Melbourne (VIC) -

Terry Davidson Yagoona (NSW) 90

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 5, Item 2: Open Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Location Points

Alan Ball Malvern (VIC) 89

Arthur J. Withers Kingsbury (VIC) 92

Betty Shepherd Frankston (VIC) -

Brian McGuinness Peakhurst (NSW) -

Caleb Turner Stawell (VIC) -

Chris Lusted Ulverstone (TAS) -

D. Hawkes Ballarat (VIC) -

Don R. Bishop Latrobe (TAS) -

Donald Hignett Malvern (VIC) -

Geoff Palmer Moorabbin (VIC) -

Geoffrey Smith Creswick (VIC) -

Graeme Lee Ulverstone (TAS) -

Henry Bowyer Melbourne (VIC) -

Keith A. Bulman Moorabbin (VIC) -

Kenneth Pattie Ballarat (VIC) -

Kevin Lucadou-Wells Burnie (TAS) -

Noel Flakemore Geelong (VIC) -

Norman Burnett Beverley Hills (NSW) 86

Ray Harris Wendouree (VIC) -

Ray R. Whittaker Glenside (SA) -

Rodney Lowe Melbourne (VIC) -

Roger Arnall Kingsbury (VIC) -

Ronald Hobba Yarraville (VIC) -

Sidney K. Leaney Canley Vale (NSW) -

Event 12, Item 1: Open Bb Cornet

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships



Competitor Location Points

Clive Harris Melbourne (VIC) -

Jack Butcher Malvern (VIC) -

John Morgan Moorabbin (VIC) -

K. Howell Ballarat (VIC) 84

Noel Ryan Ballarat (VIC) -

Robert Pattie Ballarat (VIC) -

Wallace H. Fee St Marys (SA) 85

Walter Matthews Wangaratta (VIC) 87

Competitor Location Points

Christopher Magennis Footscray (VIC) -

Doug J. Trottman Kingsbury (VIC) 93

George Brown Ferntree Gully (VIC) -

Graeme James Craigieburn (VIC) -

Harold Earl Maryborough (VIC) -

Hector McDonald Leura (NSW) 86

James Gardiner Dandenong (VIC) -

Maxwell Castree Glenroy (VIC) 89

P.R. Scott Glenside (SA) -

Peta Sands Yagoona (NSW) -

Victor Sykes Malvern (VIC) -

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 4, Item 4: Open Flugel Horn

Event 6, Item 3: Open Eb Tenor Horn



Competitor Location Points

Alan Kaye Maryborough (VIC) -

Claude Scanlan Melbourne (VIC) 84

Dirk Evenhuis Burnie (TAS) -

Eric Fenney Malvern (VIC) -

Frederick Lenne Kingsbury (VIC) 86

Jack Grumley Temora (NSW) 88

Peter Stenning Yagoona (NSW) -

Competitor Location Points

Anthony C. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) -

Cyril M. Creed Glenside (SA) -

Gordon Sheedy Glenorchy (TAS) -

Herbert L. Rasmussen Maryborough (VIC) -

Herbert Warren Stawell (VIC) -

J. Butler Melbourne (VIC) -

Ken Lee Ulverstone (TAS) -

Lynette Gilham Frankston (VIC) -

Paul Woollard Malvern (VIC) -

Peter Robertson Queanbeyan (NSW) 90

Phil E. Couchman Glenside (SA) 89

T. Gilmore Melbourne (VIC) -

Vincent Fryer Moorabbin (VIC) 93

Vincent Hyland Bendigo (VIC) -

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 11, Item 5: Open Baritone

Event 9, Item 6: Open Euphonium



Competitor Location Points

Bruce Rule Malvern (VIC) 89

Bruce Walmsley Broken Hill (NSW) -

Charles Turner Eaglehawk (VIC) -

Frank A. Scolyer Burnie (TAS) -

Frank Rollard Stawell (VIC) 88

George Champion Richmond (VIC) -

J. Jennings Melbourne (VIC) -

Neil Bates Melbourne (VIC) -

Neville Duniam Glenside (SA) 90

Peter R. Lillywhite Glenside (SA) -

Philip Blunt Killara (NSW) -

Roger Hargreaves Wahroonga (NSW) -

S. Inglis Melbourne (VIC) -

Tony Hughes Malvern (VIC) -

V. Rogers Melbourne (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Donald E. Allen Malvern (VIC) -

E.H. Thomas Glenside (SA) -

Fred Yeadon Melbourne (VIC) 85

Frederick R. Tulk Launceston (TAS) -

Kevin Nevill St Arnaud (VIC) -

Laurie Lavelle Melbourne (VIC) -

Leonard Keith Pope Glenside (SA) 82

Peter Williams Sefton (NSW) 84

Robert W. Tabor Tottenham (VIC) -

Stanley McInnes Altona (VIC) -

Trevor R. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) -

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 8, Item 7: Open Tenor Trombone

Event 13, Item 8: Open EEb Bass



Competitor Location Points

A. Ball Melbourne (VIC) -

David Eggleston Altona (VIC) -

J. Whiteoak Melbourne (VIC) -

James Allen Wendouree (VIC) 86

Ken Boal Castlemaine (VIC) -

Leslie F. Butler Newborough North (VIC) 90

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough (QLD) -

Raymond Jukes Malvern (VIC) -

Robert Todd Flemington (VIC) -

T. Gilligan Glenside (SA) 84

William A. Schilder Burnie (TAS) -

Competitor Location Points

Anthony C. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) -

Bernard Barnes Horsham (VIC) -

Betty Shepherd Frankston (VIC) -

Chris Lusted Ulverstone (TAS) -

Christopher Magennis Footscray (VIC) -

Claude Scanlan Melbourne (VIC) -

Clive Harris Melbourne (VIC) -

D. Blunt Killara (NSW) -

Donald Hignett Malvern (VIC) -

Doug J. Trottman Kingsbury (VIC) 91

E. Ellis Melbourne (VIC) -

Frank Rollard Stawell (VIC) -

Fred Yeadon Melbourne (VIC) -

G. Simpson Melbourne (VIC) -

Geoff Palmer Moorabbin (VIC) -

Geoffrey Smith Creswick (VIC) -

Gordon Sheedy Glenorchy (TAS) -

Graeme Lee Ulverstone (TAS) -

Hector McDonald Leura (NSW) -

Event 7, Item 10: Sacred Solo (For Any Instrument)

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 3, Item 9: Open BBb Bass



Competitor Location Points

Henry Bowyer Melbourne (VIC) -

Herbert L. Rasmussen Maryborough (VIC) -

J. Harris Melbourne (VIC) -

J. Jennings Melbourne (VIC) -

J. Thompson Melbourne (VIC) -

J. Whiteoak Melbourne (VIC) -

Jack Grumley Temora (NSW) -

James Gardiner Dandenong (VIC) -

John Kett Kingsbury (VIC) -

Keith A. Bulman Moorabbin (VIC) -

Ken Lee Ulverstone (TAS) -

Leslie F. Butler Newborough North (VIC) -

Lynette Gilham Frankston (VIC) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough (QLD) -

Mervyn Roberts Balcombe (VIC) -

Peter Robertson Queanbeyan (NSW) 92

Peter Williams Sefton (NSW) -

R. Walsh Melbourne (VIC) -

Ray Harris Wendouree (VIC) -

Robert (Jack) McKimm Melbourne (VIC) -

Robert Pattie Ballarat (VIC) -

Robert Todd Flemington (VIC) -

Rodney Lowe Melbourne (VIC) 90

Roger Arnall Kingsbury (VIC) -

Roger Hargreaves Wahroonga (NSW) -

Ronald Hobba Yarraville (VIC) -

T. Gilmore Melbourne (VIC) -

Terry Davidson Yagoona (NSW) -

V. Rogers Melbourne (VIC) -

Victor Blampied Sunshine (VIC) -

Vincent Fryer Moorabbin (VIC) -

Wallace H. Fee St Marys (SA) -

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 7, Item 10: Sacred Solo (For Any Instrument) (Continued)



Competitor Location Points

Anthony C. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) -

Betty Shepherd Frankston (VIC) -

Brian McGuinness Peakhurst (NSW) -

Chris Lusted Ulverstone (TAS) -

Claude Scanlan Melbourne (VIC) -

D. Hawkes Ballarat (VIC) -

Doug J. Trottman Kingsbury (VIC) 95

Fred Yeadon Melbourne (VIC) -

Frederick R. Tulk Launceston (TAS) -

Gordon Sheedy Glenorchy (TAS) 92

Graeme Lee Ulverstone (TAS) -

Hector McDonald Leura (NSW) -

Henry Bowyer Melbourne (VIC) -

Herbert L. Rasmussen Maryborough (VIC) -

J. Harris Melbourne (VIC) -

John Kett Kingsbury (VIC) -

Keith A. Bulman Moorabbin (VIC) -

Ken Lee Ulverstone (TAS) -

Mervyn Roberts Balcombe (VIC) -

Paul Woollard Malvern (VIC) -

Peta Sands Yagoona (NSW) -

Peter Robertson Queanbeyan (NSW) -

Peter Williams Sefton (NSW) -

R. Walsh Melbourne (VIC) -

Ray Harris Maryborough (VIC) -

Ray R. Whittaker Glenside (SA) -

Robert (Jack) McKimm Melbourne (VIC) -

Rodney Lowe Melbourne (VIC) 93

Ronald Hobba Yarraville (VIC) -

T. Gilmore Melbourne (VIC) -

Terry Davidson Yagoona (NSW) -

Vincent Fryer Moorabbin (VIC) -

Vincent Hyland Bendigo (VIC) -

Wallace H. Fee St Marys (SA) -

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 14, Item 11: The "Percy Code" Solo (For Any Instrument)



Competitor Location Points

Anthony C. Hicks & Partner Latrobe (TAS) -

Caleb Turner & Frank Rollard Stawell (VIC) 84

Charles Turner & Edward Trewartha Eaglehawk (VIC) -

Chris Lusted & Graeme Lee Ulverstone (TAS) -

Claude Scanlan & T. Gilmore Melbourne (VIC) -

Donald Hale & Lionel Mussell Mornington (VIC) -

Jack Lusted & Ken Lee Ulverstone (TAS) -

John Eeles & Ian Mathews Kew North (VIC) -

L. Williams & G. Palmer Heidelberg West (VIC) -

Laurie Lavelle & Fred Yeadon Melbourne (VIC) -

Mornington Citizens' Band Mornington (VIC) -

Neville Duniam & Peter R. Lillywhite Glenside (SA) 85

Peter Robertson & E. Ewin Queanbeyan (NSW) -

Peter Stenning & Peta Sands Yagoona (NSW) -

Phil E. Couchman & Cyril M. Creed Glenside (SA) -

R. Walsh & Henry Bowyer Melbourne (VIC) -

Ray Harris & Kenneth Pattie Wendouree (VIC) -

Rodney Lowe & K. McGillivray Melbourne (VIC) 89

Roger Arnall & Doug J. Trottman Kingsbury (VIC) -

V. Rogers & J. Jennings Melbourne (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

G. Simpson, G. George & Robert (Jack) McKimm Melbourne (VIC) -

Maryborough Cizitens' Brass Band Maryborough (VIC) 84

R. Walsh, J. Thompson & K. Kelly Melbourne (VIC) -

Rodney Lowe, K. McGillivray & Henry Bowyer Melbourne (VIC) 87

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 16, Item 12: Open Duet (For Any Two Instruments)

Event 10, Item 13: Open Cornet Trio



Competitor Location Points

Alan (Mick) McKimm, S. Pearce, D. Thomas & 

Neil McBeth
Melbourne (VIC) -

Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band Ballarat (VIC) -

Hawthorn City Band No. 1 Hawthorn (VIC) -

Hawthorn City Band No. 2 Hawthorn (VIC) -

John Blake, W. McEwen, I. Fowler & F. Vosti Melbourne (VIC) -

Latrobe Federal Band Latrobe (TAS) -

Malvern Municipal Band No. 1 Malvern (VIC) -

Malvern Municipal Band No. 2 Malvern (VIC) -

Maryborough Citizens Brass Band Maryborough (VIC) 82

Melbourne Fire Brigade Band No. 1 Melbourne (VIC) -

Melbourne Fire Brigade Band No. 2 Melbourne (VIC) -

Melbourne Fire Brigade Band No. 3 Melbourne (VIC) -

Melbourne Fire Brigade Band No. 4 Melbourne (VIC) 75

Moorabbin Band Moorabbin (VIC) -

Neville Peirce, Geoffrey Peirce, Colin Peirce & 

Rex Peirce
Bendigo (VIC) 74

Preston Municipal Band No. 1 Preston (VIC) -

Stawell Brass Band Stawell (VIC) -

Ulverstone Municipal Band Ulverstone (TAS) -

Competitor Location Points

Footscray-Yarraville City Band Melbourne (VIC) -

Latrobe Federal Band Latrobe (TAS) -

Malvern Municipal Band No. 1 Malvern (VIC) -

Malvern Municipal Band No. 2 Malvern (VIC) -

Maryborough Citizens Brass Band Maryborough (VIC) 83

Melbourne Fire Brigade Band No. 1 Melbourne (VIC) -

Melbourne Fire Brigade Band No. 2 Melbourne (VIC) -

Melbourne Fire Brigade Band No. 3 Melbourne (VIC) -

Preston Municipal Band No. 1 Preston (VIC) -

Thompsons Foundry Band Castlemaine (VIC) 72

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 1, Item 14: Open Quartet (For Any Four Instruments)

Event 2, Item 15: Open Septet (For Any Seven Instruments)



Competitor (Instrument) Location Points

Arthur J. Withers (Bb Cornet) Kingsbury (VIC) 94

Doug J. Trottman (Eb Tenor Horn) Kingsbury (VIC) 92

Fred Yeadon (EEb Bass) Melbourne (VIC) -

Jack Grumley (Baritone) Temora (NSW) -

Leslie F. Butler (BBb Bass) Newborough North (VIC) -

Neville Duniam (Tenor Trombone) Glenside (SA) -

Terry Davidson (Eb Soprano Cornet) Yagoona (NSW) -

Vincent Fryer (Euphonium) Moorabbin (VIC) 93

Walter Matthews (Flugel Horn) Wangaratta (VIC) -

Event 15: Open Champion of Champions

1967 Australian Brass Band Championships


